Sasol Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)

(Registration number 1979/003231/06)

Sasol Ordinary Share code: JSE: SOL NYSE: SSL Sasol Ordinary ISIN codes: ZAE000006896 US8038663006

Sasol BEE Ordinary Share code: JSE: SOLBE1 Sasol BEE Ordinary ISIN code: ZAE000151817

(Sasol or the Company)

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that Sasol's annual general meeting (AGM) will be held electronically via Sasol's electronic meeting platform and at Sasol Place, 50 Katherine Street, Sandton, Johannesburg, Gauteng at 09:00 on Friday, 2 December 2022, to transact the business stated in the notice of AGM. The information pertaining to the AGM is as follows:

Sasol Limited
A
Ordinary shares
ZAE000006896
SOL
ZAE000151817
SOLBE1
Annual General Meeting
Electronic communication and at Sasol Place, 50 Katherine Street, Sandton, Johannesburg, Gauteng
Friday, 21 October 2022
Thursday, 3 November 2022
Tuesday, 22 November 2022
Friday, 25 November 2022
Forms of Proxy must be submitted as soon as possible, preferably no later than 09:00 on Thursday, 1 December 2022, or may be handed in before the relevant resolution on which the proxy is to vote
09:00 on Friday, 2 December 2022

Publication of results	Monday, 5 December 2022
Website link	<u>www.sasol.com</u>

3 November 2022 Johannesburg

Sponsor: Merrill Lynch South Africa Proprietary Limited t/a BofA Securities